



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR, KERALA 680596

ABSTRACT

KUHS-Examination - recommendations of Malpractices & Lapses Enquiry Committee - punitive actions - approved by Governing Council - orders issued

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 60/2023/Exam General/KUHS

Date: 22-06-2023

Read :1) Minutes of the 141st meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enguiry Committee (M&LEC) dated 27/02/2023.

- 2) Minutes of the 142nd meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committee (M&LEC) dated 27/03/2023.
- 3) Minutes of the 143rd meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committee (M&LEC) dated 06.05.2023.
- 4) Minutes of the 144th meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committee (M&LEC) dated 15.05.2023.
- 5) Minutes of the 145th meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committee (M&LEC) dated 29.05.2023.
- 6) Minutes of the 74th meeting of Governing Council dated 08.06.2023.

ORDER

The students suspected to be committed malpractices inside the examination hall, were called for hearing before the 141^{st,} 142nd, 143rd, 144th and 145th meeting of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committees (M&LEC).

The M&LEC, after hearing, recommended punishments (enclosed) vide papers read as (1), (2), (3), (4) and (5) above.

The 74th meeting of Governing Council, vide agenda No.74.25 and 74.33 has considered the matter and resolved to approve the recommendations of M&LEC vide paper read as (6) above.

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decision of the Governing Council with respect to the recommendations of Malpractices and Lapses Enquiry Committee.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof (Dr) S Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

The Principals of the colleges concerned

The Individuals (through Principals of the colleges concerned)

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Exam (Ayush, Nursing C, Pharmacy A & B, AHS A, Medical B) - (for implementation)

SM-IT- for implementation

Copy to: PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar, PA to CE

DR(Examination), Stock file, KSAD

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer